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EON SCANDAL CASE OF DIGHWARA.

“46. Shri HARIHAR PRASAD SINGH : Will tho Ministor, Law /'
(Judiciel) Dep&rtment be pleased to state—

(@) the total number of sittings of the Committing Court, Patna and the average approximate t1me taken in each sitting of the Iron Scandal Caseof Dighwara ; %

(b) the amount paid to the special P. P. and the A. P. Ps. in i
. the-case at thestage of commitment and subsequent stages separately, '
. (¢) whether it i3 a fact that the High Court, Patna censured and
< trensferred thy Officer of the Committing Court P

() what was the opinion of the Adovcate-General in the ma.tter .
of preferring an appeal in the case ?

Shri SHIVA. NANDAN MANDAL : (a) The total number of sitt- °

- of 'the Committing Court was 176. The total time for which " the Court sat would be approximately 656 hours. The average . .
~ .approximately time taken in each sitting thus comes to 334 hours, = "'
(0) In 2ll, & sum of Rs. 1,33,425 has been paid to the Special :

P. P. and Rs 63,305 to the A. P. Ps. Thus a toal sum ‘of “Rs. 1,906,730 has been pad in all to the special P. P. and A. P.Ps.

Out of this Rs. 1,78,030 had been paid up to the stage of the conviotion of the accused
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co (c) The High Court did not exactly censure the officer but strongly
- deprecated the manner in which the case had been dra,gged on for en inordinately long time and transferred the case t0 a.nother court, The officer ‘in question was also’ transferred - from Patne . beca.‘i’ﬁe he ‘had completed the term of posting at Patna.

"{d) The opinion of the Advocate-General has not y&t been fikens
t will be taken shortly.
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. *The ‘High Court did not exactly censure the officer
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DEPUTATION OF SHRI R.” CHOUDHARY. .
-510.- Shri - PRABHUNATH SINGH : Wil the Chief Mlmster be

pleased to state—
(a) ‘whether it is & fact that Shri R. Choudhary Sub-Deputy gistrate, of Sitamarhi, was deputed to break open the lock of the gf:amarhl Central Co-operative Union ;
(b) if the answer to clause (e) be in the affirmative, the cnoumstanges pnd lsy poder vhich i was done }
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